multiplying by the results of both the Cash Generation Achievement percentage and the Stock Price Attainment percentage as set forth in the formula
below:

Target
Number of

PSUs

X

% of Cash
Generation

Achievement
(Subject to threshold

achievement)

X

% of Stock Price
Attainment

(Subject to threshold
achievement)

=

Number of
Earned PSUs

(Cannot exceed 300% of
the Target number of

PSUs)

No payment shall be made in respect of the PSUs if either Cash Generation per Diluted Share does not meet the threshold requirement of $2.00 or Stock
Price Attainment does not meet the threshold requirement of $45.00. Regardless of the level of Cash Generation Achievement and Stock Price Attainment,
no Stockholder Vision Alignment PSUs shall be achieved at a level greater than 300% of the target number of PSUs.

Illustrative payout scenarios are displayed below:

Example Payout Scenarios (as a percentage of the Target Number of PSUs)

Cash
Generation

Achievement
Less than
Threshold
(Less than

$2.00)

Cash
Generation

Achievement
at Threshold

– 50%
($2.00)

Cash
Generation

Achievement
at Target –

100%
($3.50)

Cash
Generation

Achievement
at Maximum

– 200%
($6.50)

Stock Price Attainment Less than Threshold (Less than $45)   0%  0%  0%  0%
Stock Price Attainment at Threshold – 50% ($45)   0%  25%  50%  100%
Stock Price Attainment at Target – 100% ($60)   0%  50%  100%  200%
Stock Price Attainment at Maximum – 200% ($100)   0%  100%  200%  300%

Additional Time-Based Vesting Condition

In addition to performance-based vesting conditions, Stockholder Vision Alignment PSUs are also subject to a time-based vesting condition that must be
satisfied for any of the Earned PSUs to vest. Once the Committee certifies the number of Earned PSUs following the Performance Period, 50% of the
Earned PSUs shall vest on the 6th of the month following certification by the Committee in 2027 (the “Initial Vesting Date”), and the remaining 50% of
the Earned PSUs shall vest on the first anniversary of the Initial Vesting Date, with all vesting events conditioned upon the Participant remaining in